www.sullinscorp.com  |  760-744-0125  |  toll-free 888-774-3100  |  fax 760-744-6081  |  info@sullinscorp.com62
Sullins Edgecards
Su
lli
ns
 E
dg
ec

         _    _    _
Tolerances with PPS Insulator Material may vary slightly due to shrinkage differential; Consult Factory.
PART NUMBER CODING
.156” [3.96mm] Contact Centers,  .610” Insulator Height
Dip Solder/Wire Wrap/Right Angle/Card Extender
MATERIALS (Insulator/Contact)
E = PBT/Phosphor Bronze (Standard)
R = PPS/Phosphor Bronze
G = PA9T/Phosphor Bronze
A = PPS/Beryllium Copper
J = PA9T/Beryllium Copper
  (Consult Factory For Other Materials)
CONTACT FINISH - RoHS Compliant
CONTACT CENTERS
M = .156” [3.96mm]
NUMBER OF CONTACT POSITIONS
READOUT (Opposite Page)
D = Dual
H = Half Loaded
MOUNTING STYLE (Opposite Page)
TERMINATION TYPE (Opposite Page)
MODIFICATION CODE (Consult Factory)
     OMIT FOR STANDARD
See Chart Below
-S189 = .200”[5.08mm] Row to Row on Right Angle
-S288* = Card Extender Accepts .062”[1.57] PCB
* Not Required on KR or KN Terminations
H = Clearance Holes
I = Threaded Inserts
S = Side Mounting
N = No Mounting
D, W = Flush Mounting
T, X = Flush Mounting With Threaded Inserts
Hairpin Bellows - Available with B or C plating and Phosphor Bronze Only
CS = .025” [.64mm] Square Dip Solder
CM = .025 [.64mm] Square Wire Wrap
CA, CB, CC = .025” [.64mm] Square Right Angle
CW, CT = .015” x .025” [.38 x .64] Dip Solder
Loop Bellows
RS = .025” [0.64mm] Square Dip Solder
CK, TK = .026” [0.66mm] Round Dip Solder
RM = .025” [0.64mm] Square Wire Wrap
TA, TB, TM = .025” [.64mm] Square Right Angle
Cantilever Bellows - Available in Y, B, or C Contact Finish Only
                                            Not Available with R or A Materials
KS, KD = .025” [.64mm] Square Dip Solder
KM = .025 [.64mm] Square Wire Wrap
KA, KE, KU, KJ = .025” [.64mm] Square Right Angle
KR, KN = .025” [.64mm] Square Card Extender
E    B    M    43    D    CM    H    - Sxxx
All platings are Lead Free and have .000050” Nickel underplate
Contact Surface Termination
B = .000010” Gold .000100” Pure Tin, Matte
C = .000030” Gold .000100” Pure Tin, Matte
G = .000010” Gold .000005” Gold
Y = .000030” Gold .000005” Gold
Contact Surface Overall Plating
S = .000010” Gold .000010” Gold
M = .000030” Gold .000010” Gold
E = .000100” Pure Tin, Matte .000100” Pure Tin, Matte
POSITIONS/
CONTACTS
INCHES [MILLIMETERS]
A±.008 B±.008 C±.015 D±.010 E±.020 F±.015 A±0.20 B±0.20 C±0.38 D±0.25 E±0.51 F±0.38
06/12 0.780 1.102 1.221 1.534 1.784 1.030 19.81 27.99 31.01 38.96 45.31 26.16